FCM DC Plastic 01

Page 1 of 3

Declaration of compliance on Food Contact Materials of plastic delivered to PANTOM A/S

This statement concerns materials and articles of plastics, intended for food contact. The
declaration reflects the demands in Regulation (EC) No 10/2011.

The covered materials and articles are intended for use in the food industry.

1. Information on the supplier issuing
this declaration

Name and address

Contact person

email / phone / telefax

PANTOM A/S
PER @DEMARK
po@pantom.dk
44918600
44918478

2. Information on the business opera-
tor manufacturing/importing the ma-
terial / object
Name and address
Contact person
email / phone / telefax

Samme som over

3. Identification number or similar
confirming that the supplier is subject to
government control as stipulated in Art. 24
of Regulation EC 1935/2004 on materials

and articles intended for contact with food.
1,2

28750714

4. Short description of the object
/group of objects

Refillbaeger for drikkevarer
Vores varnummer 5506

5. About the polymer.

Refer if necessary to Annex. There must be
clear reference to the below points A, B, C
and D).

A) Detailed information on the identity of
the materials.

B) Adequate information relative to the
substances used or products of degradation
thereof for which restrictions and/or
specifications are set out in Annexes | and Il
to Regulation (EU) 10/2011 to allow
PANTOM

Udleveres pa anmodning

" Remark for national authorities: DK Svarer til krav i §20 i bekg 83 af 2. feb. 2011 om autorisation af

fadevarevirksom-heder.

2DK supplier: Angiv evt. link til smiley rapport.



mailto:po@pantom.dk

FCM DC Plastic 01
2 of 3

Page

to ensure compliance with those restrictions;

C) Adequate information relative to the
substances

which are subject to a restriction in food,
obtained by

experimental data or theoretical calculation
about the

level of their specific migration and, where
appropri-

ate, purity criteria in accordance with
Directives

2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to
enable PANTOM to comply with the relevant EU
provisions or, in their absence, with national
provisions applicable to food;

D) If the material contains recycled plastic
materials covered of the provisions in
Regulation (EC) 282/2008

the listing number of the recycling process must
be

stated in accordance with Art 12 in the
regulation.




6. Specifications on the use of the material or
article

The specifications may be made in an annex.
Specific

references must be made to the points a), b)
and c). Possible restrictions in the use of the
material should be highlighted.

a) type or types of food with which the
material is in-

tended to be put in contact

b) time and temperature of treatment and
storage in

contact with the food

c) ratio of food contact surface area to volume
used to establish the compliance of the material
or article

It has been brought to the knowledge of the
supplier that the covered materials and articles
are intended for use in the dairy industry.

7. Specific on multi layer materials:

In case of a functional barrier being used in a multi-layer material
of

article, the material or article complies with the requirements of
Regula-

tion (EC) No 10/2011 Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3)

Of no relevance

FCM DC Plastic 01
3of3

Page

Other statements

8. The plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate
stages of manufacture or the substances meet relevant
requirements laid down in Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 and
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004;

yes




9. The supplier complies to the provisions in Regulation (EC) No yes
2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articlesintended to come into contact with food.

10. The supplier confirms that he, on request, will submit yes
supporting documents re Art 16 of Reg. (EC) 10/2011

11. Date and place, of the

declaration. Supp[iers stamp Date: 010511 Place:Rgdovre

and signature.

Signature: P.@demark

(sign.)




